

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11440-11441, 11442-11443 and 11445-11446  
OF 2014**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2**

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Civil Appeal Nos. 11445-11446 of 2014 and 11442-11443 of 2014)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6**

(Applications for Clarification/direction in Civil Appeal Nos. 11440-11441 of 2014)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8**

(Applications for withdrawal the amount deposited by the Petitioner in Civil Appeal Nos. 11440-11441 of 2014)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10**

(Applications for impleadment in Civil Appeal Nos. 11440-11441 of 2014)

Director of Survey and Settlements ..Petitioner

Versus

N.M. Kadamban Nambudripad & Anr. ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"It is stated by learned Counsel for Respondent that Respondent No. 1 as well as his Counsel had died.**

**On request, the matters stand adjourned for taking necessary steps in this regard."**

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps for bringing on record the Lrs of the deceased respondent No. 1 so far.

The matters alongwith the Interlocutory Applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Advocate  
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advocates  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk