

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11440-11441/2014

DIRECTOR OF SURVEY AND SETTLEMENTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.M. KADAMBAN NAMBU DRIPAD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11445-11446/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 11442-11443/2014 (XII)

Date : 09-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Purbita Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. R. Naveenraj, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakuarm, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, on instruction, submits that respondent no.1 has expired during the pendency of the appeals. Besides that, Mr. T.T.K. Deepak, learned counsel, who was representing the said respondent has also expired.

In that case, office may have to issue notice to the parties for whom Mr. T.T.K. Deepak had entered appearance.

Learned counsel further submits that he would take instruction in the matter for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1 for whom Mr. T.T.K. Deepak had entered appearance and also to file vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed Lrs.

I. As., if any, be heard alongwith the main matter.  
List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)