

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11440-11441/2014

DIRECTOR OF SURVEY AND SETTLEMENTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.M. KADAMBAN NAMBUDRIPAD . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 69504/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 11445-11446/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 11442-11443/2014 (XII)

Date : 03-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Ms. Purpita Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, v
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, the application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 in C.A. Nos.11440-

11441 of 2014 is allowed. As prayed, delay in filing the substitution application is condoned and the abatement is set aside.

The amendment be carried out within one week.

The application for impleadment be listed alongwith the appeal.

The appeals if ready in all respects to proceed for final hearing.

List all the appeals after ensuing summer vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)